AIRPORT CHARGES 2026

Update of the tariffs to the outcomes of the consultation process on the proposed
revision of airport charges according Model 1 ART
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EFFECTIVE FROM 01.01.2026

1. Landing and Take-Off Charges

Landing and take-off charges are based on aircraft MTOWSs published on the aircraft

airworthiness certificate.

Costs incurred in running the common-use-facilities, apron services, airport safety management
system, operations management, manned guarding activities, airside surveillance, follow-me
service (on request) and the Airport emergency/crash management system are included in the

landing and take-off charges.

Charges applicable during the WINTER season (January—May / October—December)

Aircraft up to 25 TONS
(per Ton or part thereof) INTRA/EXTRA UE
Commercial Aviation € 1,49
General Aviation € 2,98

Aircraft from 25 TONS

(per Ton or part thereof) INTRA /EXTRA UE

Commercial Aviation € 2,23

General Aviation € 4,46




Charges applicable during the SUMMER season (June—September)

Aircraft up to 25 TONS
(per Ton or part thereof) INTRA/EXTRA UE
Commercial Aviation €1,84
General Aviation € 3,68

Aircraft from 25 TONS

(per Ton or part thereof) INTRA /EXTRA UE

Commercial Aviation €2,76

General Aviation € 5,52

General Aviation flights will be charged double the standard Landing and Take-Off
Charges.
2. Parking Charges

The first two hours of parking are free of charge.
- subsequent hours (per hour or part thereof, per tonne or part thereof) — until the fifth day

€ 0,25
- after five days (per hour or part thereof, per tonne or part thereof) - from the fifth day onward
€ 0,07
3. Passeggers Charges
Adults INTRA UE EXTRA UE
Commercial Aviation €7,12 €9,47
General Aviation €7,12 €9,47
Children INTRA UE EXTRA UE
Commercial Aviation € 3,56 € 4,74
General Aviation € 3,56 € 4,74

Children below the age of two (infants) incur no passenger related charges.




Passenger Charges incorporate the costs arising from the running of the Baggage
Handling System (BHS), airport information management, Common Use Terminal
Equipment (CUTE) and from the running of the wastewater treatment plant as well as

disposal of aircraft toilet waste.

4. Cargo Charges

Embarkation and Disembarkation Charges

Weight units Charges Per Kg
per Kg. gross weight or part thereof
Up to 10 kg — exceeding 500 gr. €0,15
from 11 to 499 kg same €0,11
from 500 kg onwards same € 0,05

5. Security Charges

Security Charges Security Check for Passengers and Hand Baggage Screening

- per departing passenger

100% Hold Baggage Screening
- per departing passenger

Security Check for Cargo Embarkation and Disembarkation
- per kg of gross weight or part thereof - exceeding 500 gr

6. Centralized Infrastructures

Loading Bridges Charge

First 45 minutes

Subsequent 15 minutes or part thereof
Subsequent 30 minutes or part thereof
Subsequent 45 minutes or part thereof
Subsequent 60 minutes or part thereof

Subsequent 75 minutes or part thereof
Subsequent 90 minutes or part thereof
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€1,83

€1,78

€0,16
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13,88
27,76
41,66
55,54
76,36
97,18



Cargo Storage

Transit through the cargo warehouse and use of centralized storage facilities

Charges Per Kg

Weight units
per Kg. gross weight or part thereof
Up to 10 kg — exceeding 500 gr. €0,50
from 11 to 499 kg same €0,14
from 500 kg onwards same € 0,05
7. PRM Service (FROM 09/08/2025)
- per departing passenger € 0,65
8. FUELING
- annual rent per square metre € 19,22
9. Check-in Desks Charges
- check-in desk (annual rent) € 13.527,28
- additional check-in desk on request (per hour) € 15,00
10. Property
- admininistrative offices (annual rent per square metre) € 460,00
- operational offices (annual rent per square metre) € 370,00
- service areas (annual rent per square metre) € 280,00
- airside area ( annual rent per square metre ) € 32,21
11. Additional Passenger Tax
- Additional Passenger Tax (Law No. 350/2003) € 1,00
- Additional Passenger Tax (Law No. 43/2005 — Law No. 166/2008) € 3,00
- Increase on Additional Passenger Tax (Law No. 296/2006) € 0,50
- Increase on Passenger Tax (Law No. 92/2012 - Fornero Reform) € 2,00
Total Amount per Departing Passenger € 6,50



